Office: Sub Divisional Engineer, Provi.Sub Division P.W.D. B & R KHARAR

E-mail: SubdivisionKharar 78@gmai com

To

Doon International School Eco City, Phase 2, Sector 11 New Chandigarh . Punjab

No. 102

Dated 10/4/23

Subject:

With regard to issue of Building Safety Certificate.

Reference: Your letter No.DISM/2023-24 dated 20-03-2023

In regard to the above subject according to report of Sh. Prabhjot Singh, Junior Engineer, working under Sub Division after making the inspection of the the building of the Doon International School, Eco City, Phase 2, Sector 11, New Chandigarh from each and every angle the same has been found to be proper. The inspection fee of Rs. 20,000/- has been deposited vide Office order No.5/13/2088/3BR3/1294287/3 dated 10-08-2008. The required fee of the building Rs. 20,000/- has been deposited in the State Bank of India vide e-challan receipt No.5947226 dated 05-04-2023 Therefore the safety certificate dated 31-3-2024 of the abov said school building is issued on the following conditions.-1.

From the outlook of the school building the internal structural stability canot be checked .Therefore if at any time due to shortcoming in the internal structural design loss is caused to the building, it shall be the responsibility of the school Authority.

2. If the any addition/ alteration and modification is made in the school building by the school Authority then the same may be got done under supervision of some technical qualified Engineer, with is addition/alteration and modification the building structure shall remain safe and after doing this task the school building safety certificate shall be obtained.

- If the building is affected with water or any natural calamities, and in the 3. walls/bases any sort of settement and setting in the roofs comes then the School Authority shall immediately bring it to the notice of this department
- From each angle of the safety of the building the safety certificate shall be 4. the responsibility of the Institution and you shall be bound to get the certified fitness certificate and deposity in this office every year. 5.
- It shall be ensured to comply with the instructions/conditions/ notification issued bythe Punjab government from time to time. If in this safety certificate during the duration according to the instructions of the government any enhanncement is made in the issuane of safety ceritificate you shall be bound to deposit the enhanced fee in the office of this Sub Division .

This certificate shall not be legal for any legal cases. 6.

Kharar

Sub Divisional Engineer Sub Division P.W.D. B & R Branch

Endst.No.

Dated:

Copy of the above is forwared to the Executive Engineer, Construction Sub Division No. 1, P.W.D., B & R Branch, SAS Nagar with reference to the Doon International School

lef atterted

New Chandigarh

True and correct translation from. Kensangs to English

Sd/-Sub Divisional Engineer

Kumar 10.3870 × S. Nagar

State Sub Division P.W.D. B & R Branch Kharar